COLLEGE STATION 1.8.D.
0304 ROCK PRAIRIE ROAD, COLLEGE STATION, TX. 77845
(979) 764-5408
PURCHASING OFFICE

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL MEMO

TO: Mike-Martindale
DATE; February 9, 2018
SUBJECT: Public Address System for Wellborn Middle School

As part of the 2015 bond program, the Technology Depariment has
identified the equipment and services required for the Public Address
System for Wellborn Middle School. The Rauland Telecenter
solution, expands the: existing district's public address and school
safety notification system into the new campus, providing both a
campus and district wide paging and notification system.

Firetron, Inc is the central Texas reseller for Rauland and has been
awarded the Security/Surveiitance Systems contract by The Interlocal
Purchasing System (TIPS) Purchasing Cooperative. College Station
ISD is a member of this cooperative which is administered by
Education Service Center (ESC) Region 8. All items have been
‘competitively bid and awarded by the cooperative's Board of Trusiees
based on state statutes.

It is the recommendation of Mark Pantel, Director of Purchasing and
David Hutchison, Director of Technology to purchase the Public
Address System and speakers for Wellborn Middle Scheol from
Flre ron, Inc. for $114,460.48 per the TIPS contract #20160305
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Mark Pantel, Director of Purchasing  David Hutchison, Director of
Technology
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T A QUALITY FIRE PROTECTION COMPANY
10129 Stafford Centre Dr. Stafford, Texas 77477
Phone 281-4998-1500 Fax 281-499-3711

ACR-1136 = ECR-1140

QUOTATION
PROPOSAL NO. 2018-13023

DATE: February 8, 2018 FROM: Richard Phillips

TO: College Station ISD ATTN: Brad Recek

RE: WELLBORN MIDDLE SCHOOL

We are pleased to submit our proposal for the referenced project, for your consideration, as follows:
Location:

College Station, TX 77049

TIPS-USA, CONTRACT # 20160305,
CONTRACT EXP DATE: APRIL 25,2019

Scope of Work:

Provide all material reflected in this Quotation

Use Tips taps Pricing in the Prices reflected in this Proposal

Provide Labor to Install Items Under the Heading Communications Equipment installed at MDF
Provide Labor to Install Items under Equipment installed in Main Office with the exception of
the AM FM OUTDOOR ANTENNA and Coax

Provide Labor to Install IP Console in principal’s Office

Provide a 5 year warranty on Parts — labor 1 year

Provide 2 TCC2077 Modules

Provide Amplifier for concession

9. Program system

10. Test System

11. Provide Option to provide Install and As built Drawings

12. Provide System demonstration

13. Upgrade System to 4.2
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WELLBORN MS
PROPOSAL FOR USING TIPS TAPS

priced with 2018 price lists - Rauland and sapling

COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT INSTALLED IN MDF

Manufacturer
Rauland
Rauland
Rauland
Rauland

Ashley

SAPLING
SAPLING

Model #
TCC2000
TCC2022
TCC2033
TCC2099

NE 8250.25 PE
SMA-2RO-
0000-1
SCB-000-000-1

Description
Campus Contoller
Zoned Page Module
Relay Module (2 IN/2 OUT)

Universal Rack mount for 3 Modules

8 Channel Amplifier with DSP

MASTER CLOCK W/ NETWORK INTF

POWER SUPPLY

SITE SET UP

CSISD TECH TRAINING
SITE TRAINING

COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT INSTALLED in concessions

Ashley

COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT INSTALLED IN MAIN OFFICE

Rauland
Rauland
Rauland
Mid Atlantic
Rolls
Tascam

Proco
Shure
Rauland

Proco

Custom
Custom

COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT INSTALLED IN PRINCIPALS OFFICE

TRA-2150

TCC2044
TCC2055
TCC2077
OBRK
MS 81
CDI 200BT

IRACK
SCM262

1295
1790-081865-
02

2 Channel Amplifier

IP Control Console

Aux Input Module

Aux Input Module

CABINET

AM/FM Tuner

CD- with Blu Tooth

IPOD INPUT PANEL W/ 5 PIN
CONNECTOR

Pre Amp

Microphone

Microphone Connector - 5pin

Outdoor Whip Antenna
RG-6 Coax cable

TECH LABOR TO PROGRAM IP CONSOLE

List
Price
$6,362.00
$795.00
$795.00
$92.50

$3,230.00

$1,249.00
$750.00

$1,225.00

List
Price
$2,025.00
$795.00
$795.00
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
$180.00

N/A

N/A
N/A

List
Price

Discount
Price
$3,944.44
$492.90
$492.90

$57.35

$2,152.00

$871.00
$488.58

$978.00

Discount
Price
$1,255.50
$492.90
$492.90
$127.50
$290.00
$388.00

$170.00
$261.12
$107.10

$5.10

$61.20
$107.10

Discount
Price

Extension
$3,944.44
$5,914.80
$2,464.50

$344.10

$4,304.00

$1,742.00
$2,931.48

$1,956.00

Extension
$1,255.50
$985.80
$492.90
$127.50
$270.00
$350.00

$170.00
$256.00
$105.00

$5.00

$60.00
$105.00

Extension
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1 Rauland TCC2044 IP Control Console $2,025.00 $1,255.50
1 Rauland TCC2077 Aux Input Module $795.00 $492.90
TECH LABOR TO PROGRAM IP CONSOLE
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT INSTALLED IN CLASSROOMS - CORRIDORS
List Discount
Price Price
95 Rauland BAFKIT2X2L  2x2 layin speaker - 1 way applications $140.00 $86.80
155 Rauland BAFKIT2X2L8RJ 2x2 layin speaker - 2 way applications $147.50 $91.45
100 Rauland 603302 Call in Switch $62.50 $38.75
95 Rauland TCC2011 IP Class RoomModule $595.00 $368.90
32 QUAM 6VP OUTDOOR HORN SURFACE N/A $119.34
4 QUAM Cis4-8 CALL IN STATION N/A $89.90
SBD-315-404-
62 SAPLING 4R 4" DIGITALCLOCK $305.00 $168.54
SAB-4GD-01S-
30 SAPLING 0 DOUBLE MOUNT BLACK HOUSING $79.55 $44.74
2 SAPLING SDG-2017 WIRE GUARD $172.66 $87.39
TOTAL MATERIAL LISTED ABOVE
FRT and HOTEL STAY
1 Shipping Charges
Hotel
6 Stay
1 LABOR TO MAKE FINAL CONNECTIONS
GRAND TOTAL NO SHOP DRAWINGS
1 Submittals And Shop Drawings - as builts
GRAND TOTAL WITH SHOP DRAWINGS
AND TIPS TAPS
CREDIT FOR GREENS PRARIE TC6000 GATEWAY AND SPEAKER
CHASSIS
REVISED TOTAL

Sincerely,
FIRETRON, INC.

Richard Phillips

$1,255.50
$492.90

Extension
$8,246.00
$14,174.75
$3,875.00
$35,045.50
$3,818.88
$359.60

$10,449.48

$1,342.20
$174.78

$107,018.61

$650.00

$1,224.00

$3,047.45
$111,940.06
2,520.42

$114,460.48

-$1,600.00
$112,860.48
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NOTES AND EXCLUSIONS: _
[. FIRETRON, INC. iiistallation is based on.non-union labor, and a forty (40) hour workweek consisting
of five (5)'__standard -eight {8) hour workdays.

2. Reuse Existing Ragk
3. “This Proposal is Valid for 60 days
4. Pricing DOES NOT include:

a. TAX

b. :1 16Y Power _
¢. Data Drop to Sound Rack for Network controller-
d. Additional Speakers to Improve any Audibility
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