COLLEGE STATION I.S.D. 9304 ROCK PRAIRIE ROAD, COLLEGE STATION, TX. 77845 (979) 764-5408

PURCHASING OFFICE

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL MEMO

TO:

Mike Martindale

DATE:

February 9, 2018

SUBJECT:

Public Address System for Wellborn Middle School

As part of the 2015 bond program, the Technology Department has identified the equipment and services required for the Public Address System for Wellborn Middle School. The Rauland Telecenter solution, expands the existing district's public address and school safety notification system into the new campus, providing both a campus and district wide paging and notification system.

Firetron, Inc is the central Texas reseller for Rauland and has been awarded the Security/Surveillance Systems contract by The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS) Purchasing Cooperative. College Station ISD is a member of this cooperative which is administered by Education Service Center (ESC) Region 8. All items have been competitively bid and awarded by the cooperative's Board of Trustees based on state statutes.

It is the recommendation of Mark Pantel, Director of Purchasing and David Hutchison, Director of Technology to purchase the Public Address System and speakers for Wellborn Middle School from Firetron, Inc. for \$114,460.48 per the TIPS contract #20160305

Mark Pantel, Director of Purchasing

David Hutchison, Director of

Technology



10129 Stafford Centre Dr. Stafford, Texas 77477
Phone 281-499-1500 Fax 281-499-3711
ACR-1136 = ECR-1140

QUOTATION PROPOSAL NO. 2018-13023

DATE:

February 8, 2018

FROM: Richard Phillips

TO:

College Station ISD

ATTN:

Brad Recek

RE: WELLBORN MIDDLE SCHOOL

We are pleased to submit our proposal for the referenced project, for your consideration, as follows: **Location:**

College Station, TX 77049

TIPS-USA, CONTRACT # 20160305, CONTRACT EXP DATE: APRIL 25, 2019

Scope of Work:

- 1. Provide all material reflected in this Quotation
- 2. Use Tips taps Pricing in the Prices reflected in this Proposal
- 3. Provide Labor to Install Items Under the Heading Communications Equipment installed at MDF
- 4. Provide Labor to Install Items under Equipment installed in Main Office with the exception of the AM FM OUTDOOR ANTENNA and Coax
- 5. Provide Labor to Install IP Console in principal's Office
- 6. Provide a 5 year warranty on Parts labor 1 year
- 7. Provide 2 TCC2077 Modules
- 8. Provide Amplifier for concession
- 9. Program system
- 10. Test System
- 11. Provide Option to provide Install and As built Drawings
- 12. Provide System demonstration
- 13. Upgrade System to 4.2

	WELLBORN MS		priced with 2018 price lists - Rauland and sapling						
	PROPOSAL FO	OR USING TIPS 1	<u>raps</u>						
	COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT INSTALLED IN MDF								
				List	Discount				
Qty	Manufacturer	Model#	Description	Price	Price	Extension			
1	Rauland	TCC2000	Campus Contoller	\$6,362.00	\$3,944.44	\$3,944.44			
12	Rauland	TCC2022	Zoned Page Module	\$795.00	\$492.90	\$5,914.80			
5	Rauland	TCC2033	Relay Module (2 IN/2 OUT)	\$795.00	\$492.90	\$2,464.50			
6	Rauland	TCC2099	Universal Rack mount for 3 Modules	\$92.50	\$57.35	\$344.10			
2	Ashley	NE 8250.25 PE	8 Channel Amplifier with DSP	\$3,230.00	\$2,152.00	\$4,304.00			
		SMA-2RO-							
2	SAPLING	0000-1	MASTER CLOCK W/ NETWORK INTF	\$1,249.00	\$871.00	\$1,742.00			
6	SAPLING	SCB-000-000-1	POWER SUPPLY	\$750.00	\$488.58	\$2,931.48			
			SITE SET UP						
			CSISD TECH TRAINING						
			SITE TRAINING						
	COMMUNICAT	IONS EQUIPME	NT INSTALLED in concessions		or agency courses on weathered	outline contraction is absorpt			
2	Ashley	TRA-2150	2 Channel Amplifier	\$1,225.00	\$978.00	\$1,956.00			
	1000				5300				
	COMMUNICAT	TONS EQUIPME	NT INSTALLED IN MAIN OFFICE	List	Discount				
				Price	Price	Extension			
1	Rauland	TCC2044	IP Control Console	\$2,025.00	\$1,255.50	\$1,255.50			
2	Rauland	TCC2055	Aux Input Module	\$795.00	\$492.90	\$985.80			
1	Rauland	TCC2077	Aux Input Module	\$795.00	\$492.90	\$492.90			
1	Mid Atlantic	OBRK	CABINET	N/A	\$127.50	\$127.50			
1	Rolls	MS 81	AM/FM Tuner	N/A	\$290.00	\$270.00			
1	Tascam	CDI 200BT	CD- with Blu Tooth	N/A	\$388.00	\$350.00			
			IPOD INPUT PANEL W/ 5 PIN		4.70.00	4470.00			
1	Proco	IRACK	CONNECTOR	N/A	\$170.00	\$170.00			
1	Shure	SCM262	Pre Amp	N/A	\$261.12	\$256.00			
1	Rauland	1295	Microphone	\$180.00	\$107.10	\$105.00			
1	Proco	1790-081865- 02	Microphone Connector - 5pin	N/A	\$5.10	\$5.00			
-	11000	02		,	(5)	•			
1	Custom		Outdoor Whip Antenna	N/A	\$61.20	\$60.00			
1	Custom		RG-6 Coax cable	N/A	\$107.10	\$105.00			
	***************************************		TECH LABOR TO PROGRAM IP CONSOLE	***************************************					
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT INSTALLED IN PRINCIPALS OFFICE					Discount				
				Price	Price	Extension			

1	Rauland	TCC2044	IP Control Console	\$2,025.00	\$1,255.50	\$1,255.50						
1	Rauland	TCC2077	Aux Input Module	\$795.00	\$492.90	\$492.90						
			TECH LABOR TO PROGRAM IP CONSOLE									
	COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT INSTALLED IN CLASSROOMS - CORRIDORS											
	COMMONICAT	Discount										
				List Price	Price	Extension						
95	Rauland	BAFKIT2X2L	2x2 layin speaker - 1 way applications	\$140.00	\$86.80	\$8,246.00						
155	Rauland	BAFKIT2X2L8RJ	2x2 layin speaker - 2 way applications	\$147.50	\$91.45	\$14,174.75						
100	Rauland	603302	Call in Switch	\$62.50	\$38.75	\$3,875.00						
95	Rauland	TCC2011	IP Class RoomModule	\$595.00	\$368.90	\$35,045.50						
32	QUAM	6VP	OUTDOOR HORN SURFACE	N/A	\$119.34	\$3,818.88						
4	QUAM	CIS4-8	CALL IN STATION	N/A	\$89.90	\$359.60						
	•	SBD-31S-404-										
62	SAPLING	4R	4" DIGITALCLOCK	\$305.00	\$168.54	\$10,449.48						
		SAB-4GD-01S-										
30	SAPLING	0	DOUBLE MOUNT BLACK HOUSING	\$79.55	\$44.74	\$1,342.20						
2	SAPLING	SDG-2017	WIRE GUARD	\$172.66	\$87.39	\$174.78						
			TOTAL MATERIAL LISTED ABOVE			\$107,018.61						
	FRT and HOTEL STAY											
	1			Shipping Charges		\$650.00						
				Hotel		*						
	6			Stay		\$1,224.00						
	1		LABOR TO MAKE FINAL CONNECTIONS			\$3,047.45						
	_		GRAND TOTAL NO SHOP DRAWINGS			\$111,940.06						
	1		Submittals And Shop Drawings - as builts			2,520.42						
	-		GRAND TOTAL WITH SHOP DRAWINGS									
			AND TIPS TAPS			\$114,460.48						
			CREDIT FOR GREENS PRARIE TC6000 GATEWAY AND SPEAKER									
			CHASSIS			-\$1,600.00						
			REVISED TOTAL			\$112,860.48						

Sincerely, FIRETRON, INC.

Richard Phillips

NOTES AND EXCLUSIONS:

- 1. FIRETRON, INC. installation is based on non-union labor, and a forty (40) hour workweek consisting of five (5) standard eight (8) hour workdays.
- 2. Reuse Existing Rack
- 3. This Proposal is Valid for 60 days
- 4. Pricing DOES NOT include:
 - a. TAX
 - b. 110V Power
 - c. Data Drop to Sound Rack for Network controller
 - d. Additional Speakers to Improve any Audibility

Proposal 2017-13210 Page 5 of 5